BUY-A-LINE AUCTION

To win, neatly write your bid number and name on the bid sheet.
Each line you fill out represents a donation for the amount stated

on the bid sheet and gives you the chance to win the item displayed.
The winners will be drawn at 7:30 and displayed on the tables at 8:00.

B-101

B-102

B-103

B-104

B-105

B-106

B-107

B-108

B-109

B-110

B-111

B-112

Axes
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Pellet Gun
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Handheld Leaf Blower
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Backpack Leaf Blower
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Milwaukee Jobsite Radio
Donated by Friends of ZCS

8’ Step Ladder
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Wet/Dry Vac
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Junior Golf Clubs
Donated by Winding Creek Golf Club

Honda Gas Powered Power Washer
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Generator
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Blendon Pines Trap Shoot for 4
Donated by Friends of ZCS

4 Step Fertilizer
Donated by DeBruyn Seed Company

12 bids at $15

12 bids at $20

12 bids at $25

12 bids at $50

12 bids at $15

12 bids at $20

12 bids at $20

12 bids at $10

12 bids at $50

12 bids at $40

12 bids at $20

12 bids at $20



BUY-A-LINE AUCTION

B-113 Little Buddy Portable Heater 12 bids at $15
Donated by Friends of ZCS

B-114 Longboard 12 bids at $20
Donated by Friends of ZCS

B-115 Rayban Sunglasses 12 bids at $15
Donated by Sight Eye Clinic

B-116 Ezyroller 12 bids at $20
Donated by Friends of ZCS

B-117 Automatic Hose Reel 12 bids at $15
Donated by Friends of ZCS

B-118 American Girl Doll - Blaire 12 bids at $35

With Ready To Learn outfit and Blaire’s In Bloom Pajama’s
Donated by Friends of ZCS

B-119 American Girl Doll - My Doll 12 bids at $35

With Western Chic outfit and S’more Fun Pajama’s
Donated by Friends of ZCS

B-120 Video Doorbell System 12 bids at $15
Donated by Friends of ZCS

B-121 Ninja Blender 12 bids at $20
Donated by Friends of ZCS

B-122 Hugglepod & Headlamp 12 bids at $20
Donated by Friends of ZCS

B-123 Apple TV 4K 12 bids at $25
Donated by Friends of ZCS

B-124 Echo Dot 12 bids at $10

Donated by Friends of ZCS

B-125 Vera Bradley Set 12 bids at $30
Donated by Friends of ZCS



B-126

B-127

B-128

B-129

B-130

B-131

B-132

B-133

B-134

B-135

B-136

B-137

B-138

B-139

BUY-A-LINE AUCTION

Mini Drone
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Eno Hammock
Donated by Friends of ZCS

EnGedi Salon Basket
Donated by EnGedi Salon

Kodak Mini Instant Printer
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Bose Noise Cancelling Headphones
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Coffee Lovers Basket

12 bids at $20

12 bids at $15

12 bids at $20

12 bids at $15

12 bids at $45

12 bids at $20

Donated by Friends of ZCS, AD Bos Vending and drip

Charging Station
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Kids Kayak
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Beats Pill
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Costa Del Mar Sunglasses
Donated by Sight Eye Clinic

2 Beach Chairs & Towels
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Portable Rocking Chairs
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Apple Watch
Donated by Friends of ZCS

55” 4K Smart TV
Donated by Friends of ZCS

12 bids at $10

12 bids at $20

12 bids at $35

12 bids at $10

12 bids at $25

12 bids at $25

12 bids at $40

12 bids at $50



B-140

B-141

B-142

B-143

B-144

B-145

B-146

B-147

B-148

B-149

B-150

B-151

B-152

B-153

BUY-A-LINE AUCTION

Floating Wireless Speaker
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Splash Table
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Large Deck Box
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Fitbit Versa
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Tory Burch Handbag
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Wireless Sound Hub Charger
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Beats Wireless Earphones
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Mini Fridge
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Kids Coloring Box
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Card Table with Chairs
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Vizio 36” Sound Bar
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Floating Island
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Pool Floats
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Magna-Tech Tiles
Donated by Friends of ZCS

12 bids at $40

12 bids at $15

12 bids at $25

12 bids at $35

12 bids at $40

12 bids at $10

12 bids at $25

12 bids at $25

12 bids at $15

12 bids at $20

12 bids at $25

12 bids at $20

12 bids at $15

12 bids at $20



B-154

B-155

B-156

B-157

B-158

B-159

B-160

B-161

B-162

B-163

B-164

B-165

B-166

B-167

BUY-A-LINE AUCTION

Outdoor Cooler Stand 12 bids at $25
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Paper Shredder 12 bids at $10
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Adult Coloring Box 12 bids at $15
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Lego’s 12 bids at $15
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Air Fryer 12 bids at $20
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Beverage Dispenser 12 bids at $10
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Ipod Touch 12 bids at $30
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Copper Skillet 12 bids at $10
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Pet Bed & Dog Food 12 bids at $15
Donated by Friends of ZCS & The Dog House Resort

Fireproof Safe 12 bids at $25
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Instapot 12 bids at $20
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Folding Tote Wagon 12 bids at $15
Donated by Dan & Christa Meeuwsen

Adult Camping Chairs 12 bids at $20
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Roku 12 bids at $10

Donated by Friends of ZCS



B-168

B-169

B-170

B-171

B-172

B-173

B-174

B-175

B-176

B-177

B-178

B-179

B-180

B-181

BUY-A-LINE AUCTION

Adult Schwinn Trike
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Kids Beach Bundle
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Atari Flashback
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Spikeball
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Nintendo Switch
Donated by Friends of ZCS

Kan Jam
Donated by Friends of ZCS

$500 Tuition Voucher
Donated by EGLtech

3 Month Membership & 3 Classes
Donated by Crossfit Lake Effect

$250 Gift Card
Donated by Lululemon

18 Holes of Golf w/ Cart
Donated by Winding Creek Golf Club

Hand Car Washes & Detail
Donated by Auto Body Xperts

Beautiful Me Basket

12 bids at $30

12 bids at $20

12 bids at $15

12 bids at $15

12 bids at $40

12 bids at $10

12 bids at $60

12 bids at $30

12 bids at $35

12 bids at $15

12 bids at $30

12 bids at $25

Donated by Jb & Me and The Salon Professional Academy

6 Months of Unlimited Car Washes
Donated by Quality Car Wash

$100 Gift Card & Lifetime 30% Off
Donated by Jean Marie's

12 bids at $20

12 bids at $30



BUY-A-LINE AUCTION

B-182 Painting Party & Dinner 12 bids at $20
Can be used for a 6 person basic party or a 4 person deluxe party. Includes
pottery choices, paint time, balloons and party room for 2 hours.
$50 Russ’ gift card also included.

Donated by Paint A Pot and Russ’

B-183 Norwex Bathtime Bundle 12 bids at $15
Donated by Erica Boerman

B-184 $300 Gift Card 12 bids at $35
Donated by Zeeland Lumber & Supply

B-185 Salt & Pepper for 8 12 bids at $40

Start the night with an assortment of appetizers and two bottles of wine.

Then choose 8 entrees and finish the night with an array of desserts.
Donated by Salt & Pepper

B-186 Entertainment Package 12 bids at $25
Includes mini golf, bowling, and laser tag
Donated by Pirates Landing, Zeeland Lanes, BAM and The Lost City

B-187 A Night Out In Holland 12 bids at $20
Includes dinner, the theatre and dessert
Donated by Crazy Horse, Hope Summer Repertory Theatre & PeachWave

B-188 Restaurant Package 12 bids at $25
Includes a $25 gift card to Public/Seventy-Six, Crust 54, Biggby, Russ’
and a $30 gift card to Vitale’s

Donated by Restaurants

B-189 Hotel & Breakfast 12 bids at $20
1 Night stay at Fairfield Inn Holland and a $30 gift card to Anna’s House
Donated by Fairfield Inn & Anna’s House

B-190 Unlimited All Day Jump Pass for 8 12 bids at $20
Donated by Rebounderz
B-191 Hotel, Dinner & Bowling 12 bids at $40

2 Nights stay at the Doubletree Holland, $50 to Beechwood Grill
and a $25 gift card to Northland Lanes
Donated by Doubletree Hotel, Beechwood Grill & Northland Lanes



BUY-A-LINE AUCTION

B-192 Grand Marshall Package 12 bids at $15

Includes 4 tickets to a weekly race, 4 “Start Engines” commands,

4 official pace truck rides, and 1 wave the green flag opportunity.
Donated by Berlin Raceway

B-193 6 Month Family Membership 12 bids at $20
Donated by Zeeland Recreation

B-194 Caramel Apples 12 bids at $15
1 caramel apple of your choice every month. Yum!
Donated by Kilwin's of Holland

B-195 $200 Gift Card 12 bids at $25
Donated by Engelsman Greenhouse

B-196 $100 Gift Card 12 bids at $15
Donated by Tip Toes



