To win, neatly write your bid number and name on the bid sheet. Each line you fill out represents a donation for the amount stated on the bid sheet and gives you the chance to win the item displayed. The winners will be drawn at 7:30 and displayed on the tables at 8:00.

B-101	Axes Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-102	Pellet Gun Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-103	Handheld Leaf Blower Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$25
B-104	Backpack Leaf Blower Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$50
B-105	Milwaukee Jobsite Radio Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-106	8' Step Ladder Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-107	Wet/Dry Vac Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-108	Junior Golf Clubs Donated by Winding Creek Golf Club	12 bids at \$10
B-109	Honda Gas Powered Power Washer Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$50
B-110	Generator Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$40
B-111	Blendon Pines Trap Shoot for 4 Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-112	4 Step Fertilizer Donated by DeBruyn Seed Company	12 bids at \$20

B-113 Little Buddy Portable Heater Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-114 Longboard Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-115 Rayban Sunglasses Donated by Sight Eye Clinic	12 bids at \$15
B-116 Ezyroller Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-117 Automatic Hose Reel Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-118 American Girl Doll - Blaire With Ready To Learn outfit and Blaire's In Bloom Paj Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$35 jama's
B-119 American Girl Doll - My Doll With Western Chic outfit and S'more Fun Pajama's Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$35
B-120 Video Doorbell System Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-121 Ninja Blender Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-122 Hugglepod & Headlamp Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-123 Apple TV 4K Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$25
B-124 Echo Dot Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$10
B-125 Vera Bradley Set Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$30

B-126	Mini Drone Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-127	Eno Hammock Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-128	EnGedi Salon Basket Donated by EnGedi Salon	12 bids at \$20
B-129	Kodak Mini Instant Printer Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-130	Bose Noise Cancelling Headphones Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$45
B-131	Coffee Lovers Basket Donated by Friends of ZCS, AD Bos Vending and	12 bids at \$20 d drip
B-132	Charging Station Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$10
B-133	Kids Kayak Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-134	Beats Pill Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$35
B-135	Costa Del Mar Sunglasses Donated by Sight Eye Clinic	12 bids at \$10
B-136	2 Beach Chairs & Towels Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$25
B-137	Portable Rocking Chairs Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$25
B-138	Apple Watch Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$40
B-139	55" 4K Smart TV Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$50

B-140	Floating Wireless Speaker Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$40
B-141	Splash Table Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-142	Large Deck Box Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$25
B-143	Fitbit Versa Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$35
B-144	Tory Burch Handbag Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$40
B-145	Wireless Sound Hub Charger Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$10
B-146	Beats Wireless Earphones Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$25
B-147	Mini Fridge Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$25
B-148	Kids Coloring Box Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
	Card Table with Chairs Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
	Vizio 36" Sound Bar Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$25
B-151	Floating Island Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
-	Pool Floats Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-153	Magna-Tech Tiles Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20

B-154	Outdoor Cooler Stand Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$25
B-155	Paper Shredder Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$10
B-156	Adult Coloring Box Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-157	Lego's Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-158	Air Fryer Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-159	Beverage Dispenser Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$10
B-160	Ipod Touch Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$30
B-161	Copper Skillet Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$10
B-162	Pet Bed & Dog Food Donated by Friends of ZCS & The Dog	12 bids at \$15 House Resort
B-163	Fireproof Safe Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$25
B-164	Instapot Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-165	Folding Tote Wagon Donated by Dan & Christa Meeuwsen	12 bids at \$15
B-166	Adult Camping Chairs Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-167	Roku Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$10

B-168	Adult Schwinn Trike Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$30
B-169	Kids Beach Bundle Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$20
B-170	Atari Flashback Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-171	Spikeball Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$15
B-172	Nintendo Switch Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$40
B-173	Kan Jam Donated by Friends of ZCS	12 bids at \$10
B-174	\$500 Tuition Voucher Donated by EGLtech	12 bids at \$60
B-175	3 Month Membership & 3 Classes Donated by Crossfit Lake Effect	12 bids at \$30
B-176	\$250 Gift Card Donated by Lululemon	12 bids at \$35
B-177	18 Holes of Golf w/ Cart Donated by Winding Creek Golf Club	12 bids at \$15
B-178	Hand Car Washes & Detail Donated by Auto Body Xperts	12 bids at \$30
	Beautiful Me Basket Donated by Jb & Me and The Salon Professiona	•
	6 Months of Unlimited Car Washes Donated by Quality Car Wash	12 bids at \$20
B-181	\$100 Gift Card & Lifetime 30% Off Donated by Jean Marie's	12 bids at \$30

B-182 Painting Party & Dinner 12 bids at \$20 Can be used for a 6 person basic party or a 4 person deluxe party. Includes pottery choices, paint time, balloons and party room for 2 hours. \$50 Russ' gift card also included. Donated by Paint A Pot and Russ' **B-183** Norwex Bathtime Bundle 12 bids at \$15 Donated by Erica Boerman B-184 \$300 Gift Card 12 bids at \$35 Donated by Zeeland Lumber & Supply B-185 Salt & Pepper for 8 12 bids at \$40 Start the night with an assortment of appetizers and two bottles of wine. Then choose 8 entrees and finish the night with an array of desserts. Donated by Salt & Pepper **B-186** Entertainment Package 12 bids at \$25 Includes mini golf, bowling, and laser tag Donated by Pirates Landing, Zeeland Lanes, BAM and The Lost City **B-187** A Night Out In Holland 12 bids at \$20 Includes dinner, the theatre and dessert Donated by Crazy Horse, Hope Summer Repertory Theatre & PeachWave **B-188 Restaurant Package** 12 bids at \$25 Includes a \$25 gift card to Public/Seventy-Six, Crust 54, Biggby, Russ' and a \$30 gift card to Vitale's Donated by Restaurants 12 bids at \$20 B-189 Hotel & Breakfast 1 Night stay at Fairfield Inn Holland and a \$30 gift card to Anna's House Donated by Fairfield Inn & Anna's House B-190 Unlimited All Day Jump Pass for 8 12 bids at \$20 Donated by Rebounderz B-191 Hotel, Dinner & Bowling 12 bids at \$40 2 Nights stay at the Doubletree Holland, \$50 to Beechwood Grill and a \$25 gift card to Northland Lanes

Donated by Doubletree Hotel, Beechwood Grill & Northland Lanes

B-192 Grand Marshall Package Includes 4 tickets to a weekly race, 4 "Start Engines" c 4 official pace truck rides, and 1 wave the green flag of Donated by Berlin Raceway	,
B-193 6 Month Family Membership Donated by Zeeland Recreation	12 bids at \$20
B-194 Caramel Apples 1 caramel apple of your choice every month. Yum! Donated by Kilwin's of Holland	12 bids at \$15
B-195 \$200 Gift Card Donated by Engelsman Greenhouse	12 bids at \$25
B-196 \$100 Gift Card Donated by Tip Toes	12 bids at \$15